

# AGENDA CITY OF LAWNDALE PARKS, RECREATION AND SOCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION MONDAY, JULY 26<sup>th</sup>, 2021 – 7:00 P.M. LAWNDALE CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBER 14717 BURIN AVENUE, LAWNDALE, CA 90260

- A. <u>CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL</u>
- B. FLAG SALUTE
- C. APPROVAL OF JULY 12th, 2021 MINUTES
- D. <u>PRESENTATIONS</u>

None scheduled.

# E. <u>ITEMS FROM CITIZENS</u>

# F. ITEMS FROM COMMUNITY SERVICES STAFF

1. PRSSC Street Pole Banner Program Discussion

(A report from the Community Services Department)

(PRSSC to selected vendor, banner specifications and discus funding allocation)

(Please see attachments #1, Street Pole Banner/Hardware Quotes)

2. City Funding Request

(A report from the Community Services Department)

(Please see attachments #2, Canopy Quotes for City Special Event Use)

(PRSSC to discuss allocating funds for City special event canopy purchase)

3. Lawndale Blues Festival Marketing/Advertising Piece)

(A report from the Community Services Department)

(Please see attachment #3, Post Card Advertising Piece)

# G. <u>ITEMS FROM COMMISSIONERS</u>

4. Prevention/Prosecution Related to Property Damage and Graffiti in City Parks (Item Submitted by Commissioner Lin on July 19, 2021)

### H. SPECIAL EVENTS UPDATE

5. 8th Annual Blues Festival Update

(A report from the Community Services Department)

(Please see attachment #4, Event Panning Synopsis)

### I. MISCELLANEOUS

6. Individual Comments from Commissioners

# J. AGENDA ITEMS FOR FUTURE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS

- 7. PRSSC Street Pole Banner Program Purchasing Resolution, 8/9
- 8. City Special Event Canopy Purchasing Resolution, 8/9
- 9. Tours of City-owned and School District-owned Parks, To Be Determined

# K. ADJOURNMENT

The Parks, Recreation and Social Services Commission will adjourn to its next regularly scheduled meeting on Monday, August 9th, 2021, to be held at the City Hall Council Chamber located at 14717 Burin Avenue, Lawndale, CA 90260.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the agenda for the regular meeting of the Lawndale Parks, Recreation and Social Services Commission to be held on Monday, July 26<sup>th</sup>, 2021, was posted not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Mike Estes, Director of Community Services